
Offense/Incident Reports 
 

 

Event Start Date  Street Name  Offense Code Name  

2025-12-03  W BERGER ST  Access Device Fraud  

2025-12-03  MINOR ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-12-03  MACUNGIE AVE  Animal Complaint  

2025-12-03  N 5TH ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-12-03  MACUNGIE AVE  Assist Agency  

2025-12-03  STATE AVE  Citizen Assist  

2025-12-03  ∅  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-12-03  BERGER ST & MACUNGIE AVE  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-12-03  N 6TH ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-12-03  WALNUT ST  Identity Theft  

2025-12-03  S 2ND ST  Information  

2025-12-03  EAGLE DR  Lockout  

2025-12-03  RIDGE ST  Mental Health  

2025-12-03  LONG ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-12-03  ∅  Public Service  

2025-12-03  RIDGE ST  Reportable MVA  

2025-12-03  E HARRISON ST  Vehicle Repossession  

2025-12-04  FURNACE ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-12-04  PENN CT  Animal Complaint  

2025-12-04  BERGER ST  Assist Agency  

2025-12-04  N 5TH ST  Assist Fire Department  

2025-12-04  ∅  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-12-04  BROAD ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-12-04  S CEDAR CREST BLVD & NORTH ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-12-04  S 7TH ST  Criminal Mischief  

2025-12-04  MACUNGIE AVE  Drug Offenses  

2025-12-04  BROAD ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-12-04  E BERGER ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-12-04  N 6TH ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-12-04  SHIMERVILLE ROAD  Littering/Dumping  

2025-12-04  ALPINE CIR  Mental Health  

2025-12-05  MINOR ST  Assist EMS  

2025-12-05  E MAIN ST  Check Welfare  

2025-12-05  N 7TH ST  Check Welfare  

2025-12-05  FERNWOOD ST  Citizen Assist  

2025-12-05  STATE AVE  Civil Matter  

2025-12-05  STATE AVE  Disturbance  

2025-12-05  MACUNGIE AVE  Drug Offenses  



2025-12-05  CHESTNUT ST  Forgery/Counterfeiting  

2025-12-05  E MAIN ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-12-05  S 5TH ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-12-05  JEFFERSON ST  Information  

2025-12-05  BROADWAY  LCERT  

2025-12-05  COBBLESTONE CT  LCERT  

2025-12-05  CHESTNUT ST  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-12-05  BROAD ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-12-05  S 2ND ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-12-05  S 10TH ST  Reckless Driving  

2025-12-05  GREENLEAF ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-12-06  MACUNGIE AVE  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-12-06  S 4TH ST  Assault (Aggravated)  

2025-12-06  BEECHWOOD ST  Ordinance Violation  

2025-12-06  BROAD ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-12-07  MINOR ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-12-07  CHESTNUT ST  Assist EMS  

2025-12-07  IROQUOIS ST  Assist EMS  

2025-12-07  MAIN ST  Check Welfare  

2025-12-07  S 10TH ST  Criminal Mischief  

2025-12-07  S CEDAR CREST BLVD  Disturbance  

2025-12-07  CHESTNUT ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-12-07  STATE AVE  Driving Under the Influence (DUI)  

2025-12-07  ALPINE CIR  Mental Health  

2025-12-07  CHESTNUT ST  Mental Health  

2025-12-07  S 10TH ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-12-08  BROAD ST  Assist EMS  

2025-12-08  HARRISON ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-12-08  MACUNGIE AVE  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-12-08  S 1ST ST  Drug Complaint  

2025-12-08  MACUNGIE AVE  Drug Offenses  

2025-12-08  MAIN ST  Escort  

2025-12-08  BROAD ST  Information  

2025-12-08  S CEDAR CRST BLVD  Information  

2025-12-08  ALPINE CIR  Mental Health  

2025-12-08  BROAD ST  Mental Health  

2025-12-08  CHESTNUT ST  Mental Health  

2025-12-08  PENN CT  Mental Health  

2025-12-08  N 2ND ST  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-12-08  S 4TH ST  Ordinance Violation  

2025-12-08  ∅  Parking Complaint  

2025-12-08  MACUNGIE AVE  Tobacco Violation School Property  



2025-12-08  S 4TH ST  Trespassing  

2025-12-09  PENNSYLVANIA AVE  Abandoned Vehicle  

2025-12-09  ∅  Animal Complaint  

2025-12-09  MINOR ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-12-09  N 2ND ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-12-09  MACUNGIE AVE  Assault (Simple)  

2025-12-09  ∅  Assist EMS  

2025-12-09  PENNSYLVANIA AVE  Assist EMS  

2025-12-09  RIDGE ST  Citizen Assist  

2025-12-09  ∅  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-12-09  STATE AVE  Information  

2025-12-09  ∅  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-12-09  CHESTNUT ST  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-12-09  STATE AVE  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-12-09  ∅  Public Service  

2025-12-09  STATE AVE  Reportable MVA  

2025-12-09  RIDGE ST  Theft of Property (All Others)  

2025-12-09  N 2ND ST & HARRISON ST  Wanted Person  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Incident Totals 
 

 

Offense Code Name  # of Distinct Reports  

Mental Health  8  

Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  8  

Animal Complaint  7  

Hazardous Condition  6  

Parking Complaint  6  

Assist EMS  6  

Information  5  

Non Reportable MVA  5  

Drug Offenses  4  

Alarm (Burglar)  3  

Check Welfare  3  

Citizen Assist  3  

LCERT  2  

Public Service  2  

Assist Agency  2  

Ordinance Violation  2  

Criminal Mischief  2  

Reportable MVA  2  

Disturbance  2  

Theft of Property (All Others)  1  

Wanted Person  1  

Drug Complaint  1  

Tobacco Violation School Property  1  

Suspicious Activity  1  

Identity Theft  1  

Trespassing  1  

Vehicle Repossession  1  

Assist Fire Department  1  

Abandoned Vehicle  1  

Assault (Aggravated)  1  

Noise Complaint  1  

Littering/Dumping  1  

Escort  1  

Assault (Simple)  1  

Access Device Fraud  1  

Driving Under the Influence (DUI)  1  

Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  1  

Civil Matter  1  



Reckless Driving  1  

Forgery/Counterfeiting  1  

Lockout  1  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Adult Arrest 
 
 

Arrest Date  Full Name  City  State  Age  Name  

2025-08-01  Ivelisse Onyango  ALLENTOWN  PA  52  3921(a) Theft by Unlawful Taking or Disposition 
Other less than $50.00 movable property  

2025-08-01  Ivelisse Onyango  ALLENTOWN  PA  52  3922.1 (a) Financial exploitation of an older adult or 
care-dependent person.  

2025-08-01  Ivelisse Onyango  ALLENTOWN  PA  52  4101(a)(2) Forgery - Unauthorized Writing (other)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Juvenile Arrest 
 
 

Arrest Date  Age  City  State  Name  

2025-12-03  16  MACUNGIE  PA  6306.1(a)(1)†Use of Tobacco Products in Schools Prohibited (School 
Building)  

 


